## BEFORE THE COLUMBIA GATEWAY URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY CITY OF THE DALLES, OREGON

2	In the Matter of approving )	
3	and adopting Relocation )	RESOLUTION
4	and Property Acquisition )	NO. 91-003
5	Guidelines of the Columbia )	
6	Gateway Urban Renewal Agency )	

WHEREAS, the Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency is authorized by Federal and State law to acquire property; and

WHEREAS, Subsection 605 of the Columbia Gateway/Downtown Plan, adopted by The Dalles City Council, requires that relocation assistance be provided to occupants of property acquired by the Urban Renewal Agency; and

WHEREAS, consideration has been given to the Relocation and Property Acquisition Guidelines of the Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, ITS IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the "Relocation and Property Acquisition Guidelines and Procedures of the Urban Renewal Agency of The City of The Dalles" will be the guidelines and procedures by which the Columbia Gateway Urban Renewal Agency shall operate.

1 )	PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 5th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1991.
2	Voting Yes;
3	Voting No;
4	Absent
5	Abstaining;
6 7	Chair
8	ATTEST
9	
10	Recording Secretary
( )	